
 

                   OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS, RECORDS, & REGISTRATION 

       Stella Maris Polytechnic University 

   St. Joseph Campus, Capitol Hill, Monrovia, Liberia 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025/2026 
 

 

Semester I:  2025/2026           

NO EVENT/ACTIVITY Beginning Date Ending/Celebrating Date/Venue 

1. 1

. 

Entrance Exam (Mother Patern College of Health Sciences) 

 

 

 

Saturday, May 31, 2025  

2.  Entrance Exam ( Main Campus) Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Thursday, July 31, 2025 

3. 2

. 

Re-admission of Old Students Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Thursday, July 31, 2025 

4.  Independence Day (National Holiday) Saturday. July 26, 2025  

5. 4 Orientation 

 

Monday, August 4, 2025 

 

 

6. 4

. 

Registration Monday, August 4, 2025 Friday, August 29, 2025 
7. 5

. 

Stella Maris Day Friday, August 15, 2025  

8. 7

. 

National Flag Day (National Holiday) 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, August 24, 2025 Monday, August 25, 2025 (Celebrated) 

9. 8

. 

Commencement Convocation 2024/2025  Friday, August 29, 2025  
10. 1

0

. 

Classes Officially Begin Monday, September 1, 2025  

11. 1

1

. 

Late Registration Monday, September 8, 2025 Friday, September 12, 2025 
12. 1

2

. 

Add/Drop Process Monday, September 15, 2025 Friday, September 19, 2025 
13. 1

3 

1st  Semester Mass Friday, September 19, 2025  
14. 1

3

. 

Sports Day Saturday, September 20, 2025  

15. 1

4

. 

Mid-term Exams Monday, October 13, 2025 Saturday, October 18, 2025 

16. 1

5

. 

All Saints Day (Holy Day of Obligation) 

 

 

 

Saturday, November 1, 2025  
17. 1

6

. 

Thanksgiving Day (National Holiday) Thursday, November 6, 2025  

18. 1

7

. 

William V.S. Tubman Birthday (National Holiday) Saturday, November 29, 2025  

19. 1

8

. 

Final Exams  Monday, December 8, 2025 Friday, December 19, 2025 

20. 1

9

. 

Submission of Grades Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Monday, January 5, 2025 

21.  Christmas Break Monday, December 22, 2025 Monday, January 5, 2026 

TIME FRAME 

 



Semester II:  2025/2026 

 

 

NO EVENT/ACTIVITY Beginning Date Ending/Celebrating Date/Venue 

22. 2
0

. 

Re-admission of Old Students Monday, December 1, 2025 Friday, December 19, 2025 

23. 2
1

. 

Entrance Exams TBA  

24. 2
3

. 

Orientation Wednesday, January 7, 2026  

25. 2
4

. 

Registration Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Friday, February 6, 2026 

26. 2
5

. 

Classes Begin Monday, February 2, 2026  

27. 2
6

. 

Late Registration Monday, February 9, 2026 Friday, February 13, 2026 

28.  Armed Forces Day (National Holiday) Wednesday, February 11, 2026  

29. 2
7

. 

Add/Drop Monday, February 16, 2026 Saturday, February 21, 2026 

30. 2
8

. 

2nd Semester Mass   

31. 2
9

. 

Decoration Day (National Holiday) Wednesday, March 11,2026  

32. 3
0

. 

J.J. Roberts Birthday Sunday, March 15, 2026 (Celebrated) Monday, March 16, 2026 

33. 3
1

. 

Mid-term Exams Monday, March 23,2026 Saturday, March 29, 2026 

34.  Easter Break Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Monday, April 6, 2026 

35.  National Fast & Prayer (National Holiday) Friday, April 10, 2026  

36. 3
3

. 

Registration For Vacation School Friday, May 1, 2026 Friday, May 29, 2026 

37. 3
6

. 

Unification Day (National Holiday) 

 
Thursday, May 14, 2026  

38.  Ascension Thursday (Holy Day of Obligation) Thursday, May 14, 2026  

39.  Final Exams Wednesday, May 20. 2026 Saturday, May 30, 2026 

40.  Submission of Grades  
 

Friday , May 22, 2026 Monday, June 8, 2026 

41. 4
1

. 

Vacation School Classes Begin Monday, June 1, 2026 Tuesday, June 30, 2026 

42. 4
2

. 

Submission of Grades (Vacation School) Monday, July 6, 2026 Monday, July 13, 2026 

43. 4
5

. 

Commencement Convocation 2025/2026 Friday, August 28, 2026  


